OP \$90.00 8689562

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM517360

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Revolution Display, LLC		11/27/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Production Resource Group, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	200 Business Park Drive, Suite 109	
City:	Armonk	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10504	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86895629	CREATE EXTRAORDINARY
Registration Number:	5287043	
Registration Number:	5178092	LIGHT PILOT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8028627512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 802-863-2375

 Email:
 tmip@drm.com

Correspondent Name: Cathleen E. Stadecker

Address Line 1: 199 Main Street

Address Line 4: Burlington, VERMONT 05401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15516-001USG1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cathleen E. Stadecker
SIGNATURE:	/Cathleen E. Stadecker/
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Certificate of Merger RD to PRG#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006609 FRAME: 0178

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:30 AM 12/05/2018
FILED 10:30 AM 12/05/2018
SR 20187985417 - File Number 2531186

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is PRODUCTION RESOURCE GROUP, L.L.C.
and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving limited
liability company is Revolution Display, LLC
SECOND: The Agreement of Morger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent limited liability companies.
THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is PRODUCTION RESOURCE GROUP, L.L.C.
FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on 12/31/18
FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 539 Temple Hill Road New Windsor, NY 12533
he place of business of the surviving limited liability company.
SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited is billity company on request, without cost, to any member of the constituent limited is billity companies.
N WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving limited liability company has caused this ertificate to be signed by an authorized person, the 27th day of November A.D., 2018 By: Authorized Person
Name: Ashley Goldsmith Print or Type
Title: Special Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 006609 FRAME: 0179

RECORDED: 04/04/2019